
Rebar Hickeys  
• Lightweight rebar hickey has exceptionally durable steel-alloy head and extra-strong handle to withstand extrememe conditions

64310

Cat. No. Hickey 
Size

Bends Bend Angle Handle Length Weight

64309 1a Rebar Sizes No. 3 - 0.375" (9.525 mm) Dia. and No. 4 - 0.500" (12.700 mm) Dia. Double 65° and 90° 24" (609.6 mm) 3.5 lb (1.6 kg)
64310 2 Rebar Sizes No. 5 - 0.625" (15.875 mm) Dia. Single 65° 40" (101.6 cm) 7.5 lb (3.4 kg)
64311 3 Rebar Sizes No. 6 - 0.750" (19.050 mm) Dia. Single 65° 40" (101.6 cm) 8.0 lb (3.6 kg)
64312 4 Rebar Sizes No. 7 - 0.875" (22.225 mm) Dia., No. 8 - 1.000" (25.400 mm) Dia., and No. 9 - 1.128" (28.651 mm) Dia. Single 65° 60" (152.4 cm) 16.4 lb (7.4 kg)

Iron Worker's Heavy Duty Tie-Wire Belt  
• Strong double-tongue buckle with keeper

• Has separate reel-strap with its own buckle that lets you quickly and 
conveniently put on or take off a Klein tie-wire reel and optional pad without 
removing the belt or your tool pouch

• Leather construction

5420LCat. No. Overall Width Waist Size Weight
5420S 2" (50.8 mm) 32" to 40" (81.3 to 101.6 cm) 0.85 lb (0.39 kg)
5420 2" (50.8 mm) 36" to 44" (91.4 to 111.8 cm) 0.95 lb (0.43 kg)
5420L 2" (50.8 mm) 40" to 48" (101.6 to 121.9 cm) 1.1 lb (0.5 kg)
5420XL 2" (50.8 mm) 44" to 52" (111.8 to 132.1 cm) 1.2 lb (0.5 kg)

Tie-Wire Reel  
• Klein's redesigned tie-wire reel allows 

loading pre-coiled tie wire onto the reel 
without having to remove the cover

• Rugged, lightweight reel is smooth 
aluminum alloy with wear parts 
made of steel

• Designed for left or right hand use

• Large, comfortable rewind knob

27400

Cat. No. Overall Width Dimensions Weight
27400 2.781" (70.6 mm) 6-1/4" (158.8 mm) Diameter x 

2-25/32" (70.6 mm) Width
2.4 lb (1.1 kg)

Tie-Wire Reel Pad  
• Worn on the belt under the Klein® 

tie-wire reel (Cat. No. 27400)

• Made of 3/16" (5 mm) thick rigging leather

• Underside has a sponge-rubber 
pad to minimize hip fatigue

27450

Tie-wire reel and ironworker's heavy-duty tie-wire belts also available.

Cat. No. Belt 
Connection

Belt Width Overall 
Length

Overall 
Width

Overall 
Height

Weight

27450 Slotted Up to 2" 
(50.8 mm)

7" 
(177.8 mm)

7" 
(177.8 mm)

0.75" 
(19.1 mm)

0.30 lb 
(0.14 kg)

Construction Tools

www.kleintools.com

292

Steel & Concrete Construction Tools

 WARNING: Always wear approved personal protective equipment. 


