

Construction Tools

Tie-Wire Reel

- Klein's redesigned tie-wire reel allows loading pre-coiled tie wire onto the reel without having to remove the cover
- Rugged, lightweight reel is smooth aluminum alloy with wear parts made of steel
- Designed for left or right hand use
- Large, comfortable rewind knob



27400

Cat. No.	Overall Width	Dimensions	Weight
27400	2.781" (70.6 mm)	6-1/4" (158.8 mm) Diameter x 2-25/32" (70.6 mm) Width	2.4 lb (1.1 kg)

Tie-Wire Reel Pad

- Worn on the belt under the Klein® tie-wire reel (Cat. No. 27400)
- Made of 3/16" (5 mm) thick rigging leather
- Underside has a sponge-rubber pad to minimize hip fatigue



27450

Cat. No.	Belt Connection	Belt Width	Overall Length	Overall Width	Overall Height	Weight
27450	Slotted	Up to 2" (50.8 mm)	7" (177.8 mm)	7" (177.8 mm)	0.75" (19.1 mm)	0.30 lb (0.14 kg)

Tie-wire reel and ironworker's heavy-duty tie-wire belts also available.

Iron Worker's Heavy Duty Tie-Wire Belt

- Strong double-tongue buckle with keeper
- Has separate reel-strap with its own buckle that lets you quickly and conveniently put on or take off a Klein tie-wire reel and optional pad without removing the belt or your tool pouch
- Leather construction

Cat. No.	Overall Width	Waist Size	Weight
5420S	2" (50.8 mm)	32" to 40" (81.3 to 101.6 cm)	0.85 lb (0.39 kg)
5420	2" (50.8 mm)	36" to 44" (91.4 to 111.8 cm)	0.95 lb (0.43 kg)
5420L	2" (50.8 mm)	40" to 48" (101.6 to 121.9 cm)	1.1 lb (0.5 kg)
5420XL	2" (50.8 mm)	44" to 52" (111.8 to 132.1 cm)	1.2 lb (0.5 kg)



Rebar Hickeys

Lightweight rebar hickey has exceptionally durable steel-alloy head and extra-strong handle to withstand extrememe conditions



64310

Cat. No.	Hickey Size	Bends	Bend Angle	Handle Length	Weight
64309	1a	Rebar Sizes No. 3 - 0.375" (9.525 mm) Dia. and No. 4 - 0.500" (12.700 mm) Dia.	Double 65° and 90°	24" (609.6 mm)	3.5 lb (1.6 kg)
64310	2	Rebar Sizes No. 5 - 0.625" (15.875 mm) Dia.	Single 65°	40" (101.6 cm)	7.5 lb (3.4 kg)
64311	3	Rebar Sizes No. 6 - 0.750" (19.050 mm) Dia.	Single 65°	40" (101.6 cm)	8.0 lb (3.6 kg)
64312	4	Rebar Sizes No. 7 - 0.875" (22.225 mm) Dia., No. 8 - 1.000" (25.400 mm) Dia., and No. 9 - 1.128" (28.651 mm) Dia.	Single 65°	60" (152.4 cm)	16.4 lb (7.4 kg)

See page 295 for additional information on warnings.

